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CITY GOVERNMENT  
Tom Bates, Mayor 981-7100 
Christine Daniel, City Manager 981-7000  
Mark Numainville, City Clerk 981-6900  
Ann-Marie Hogan, City Auditor 981-6750  

City Website: www.ci.berkeley.ca.us  

BERKELEY CITY COUNCIL  
District 1: Linda Maio 981-7110  
(e-mail: lmaio@cityofberkeley.info)   
District 2: Darryl Moore 981-7120  
(e-mail: dmoore@cityofberkeley.info)   
District 3: Maxwell Anderson 981-7130  
(e-mail: manderson@cityofberkeley.info)   
District 4: Jesse Arreguin 981-7140  
(e-mail: jarreguin@cityofberkely.info)   
District 5: Laurie Capitelli 981-7150  
(e-mail: lcapitelli@cityofberkeley.info)   
District 6: Susan Wengraf 981-7160  
(e-mail: swengraf@cityofberkeley.info)   
District 7: Kriss Worthington 981-7170  
(e-mail: kworthington@cityofberkeley.info)   
District 8: Gordon Wozniak 981-7180  
(e-mail: gwozniak@cityofberkeley.info)   

Council meetings (broadcast on KPFB 89.3FM and on 
Cable Channel 33) are generally held on Tuesday 
evenings; call City Clerk for schedule.  

BERKELEY SCHOOL BOARD  
Judy Appel Beatriz Leyva-Cutler  
Karen Hemphill Josh Daniels  
Julie Sinai Plus nonvoting student member  

School Board offices are at 2134 MLK Jr. Way, 
Berkeley. Voice mail messages: 644-6550. Board 
meetings (broadcast on KPFB 89.3FM and on Cable 
Channel 33) are generally held on Wednesday 
evenings twice per month. 

COUNTY SUPERVISOR  
Supervisor Keith Carson  
(5th District)  
1221 Oak St. Suite 536 Oakland 94612  
510-272-6695  
dist5@acgov.org 

STATE GOVERNMENT  
⇒ Assemblyperson Nancy Skinner (15th District)  
P.O.Box 942849 712 El Cerrito Plaza  
Sacramento 95814 El Cerrito 94530  
916-319-2015 510-559-1400  
http://democrats.assembly.ca.gov/members/a14 

⇒ State Senator Loni Hancock (9th District)  
State Capitol, Rm. 3092 1515 Clay St.  
Sacramento 95814 Suite 2202  
916-651-4009 Oakland 94612 
  510-286-1333  
http://dist09.casen.govoffice.com  

⇒ Governor Jerry Brown  
State Capitol, Suite 1173 
Sacramento 95814 
916-445-2841 
www.gov.ca.gov 

U.S. GOVERNMENT  
⇒ Representative Barbara Lee (9th District)  
2444 Rayburn HOB 1301 Clay St. 
Washington, DC  20515 Suite 1000-N 
202-225-2661 Oakland  94612 
www.lee.house.gov  510-763-0370 

⇒ Senator Barbara Boxer (entire state)  
112 Hart Senate Building 70 Washington St. 
Washington, DC  20510 Suite 203 
202-224-3553 Oakland 94607 
http://boxer.senate.gov  510-286-8537 

⇒ Senator Dianne Feinstein (entire state)  
331 Hart Senate Building 1 Post St. 
Washington, DC  20510 Suite 2450 
202-224-3841 San Francisco 94104 
http://feinstein.senate.gov 415-393-0707  

⇒ President Barack Obama  
The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC  20500 
202-456-1414 
president@whitehouse.gov 
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